
Source: Dairy Manufacturers

New South Wales Victoria Queensland South Australia Western Australia Tasmania Australia

18/19 19/20  Var % 18/19 19/20  Var % 18/19 19/20  Var % 18/19 19/20  Var % 18/19 19/20  Var % 18/19 19/20  Var % 18/19 19/20  Var %

July
96.3 86.4 -10.3% 430.5 402.5 -6.5% 33.2 28.3 -14.6% 36.9 32.5 -11.9% 30.4 29.2 -3.9% 27.5 23.6 -14.0% 654.8 602.6 -8.0%

YTD 96.3 86.4 -10.3% 430.5 402.5 -6.5% 33.2 28.3 -14.6% 36.9 32.5 -11.9% 30.4 29.2 -3.9% 27.5 23.6 -14.0% 654.8 602.6 -8.0%

August
98.6 92.7 -6.0% 494.7 467.5 -5.5% 34.1 29.3 -14.0% 38.2 34.3 -10.3% 31.3 30.9 -1.4% 39.5 38.0 -3.8% 736.5 692.7 -5.9%

YTD 194.9 179.1 -8.1% 925.2 870.1 -6.0% 67.3 57.6 -14.3% 75.1 66.8 -11.1% 61.7 60.1 -2.6% 67.0 61.6 -8.0% 1,391.2 1,295.3 -6.9%

Septemb
er

101.8 97.0 -4.7% 600.2 575.4 -4.1% 33.1 28.2 -14.7% 45.2 40.4 -10.5% 33.8 32.3 -4.4% 83.6 84.3 0.9% 897.6 857.6 -4.5%

YTD 296.7 276.1 -7.0% 1,525.4 1,445.5 -5.2% 100.3 85.9 -14.4% 120.3 107.2 -10.9% 95.5 92.4 -3.3% 150.5 145.9 -3.1% 2,288.8 2,152.9 -5.9%

October
106.5 98.9 -7.1% 669.9 632.9 -5.5% 33.7 28.7 -14.7% 52.1 46.7 -10.3% 36.6 35.0 -4.4% 117.9 119.9 1.7% 1,016.7 962.2 -5.4%

YTD 403.2 375.0 -7.0% 2,195.3 2,078.4 -5.3% 134.0 114.6 -14.5% 172.4 154.0 -10.7% 132.1 127.4 -3.6% 268.4 265.8 -1.0% 3,305.6 3,115.2 -5.8%

Novembe
r

98.7 90.4 -8.4% 602.0 588.0 -2.3% 31.6 26.5 -16.1% 49.1 44.4 -9.5% 34.6 32.2 -7.0% 115.5 119.1 3.1% 931.5 900.6 -3.3%

YTD 501.9 465.4 -7.3% 2,797.3 2,666.4 -4.7% 165.6 141.1 -14.8% 221.5 198.3 -10.4% 166.8 159.6 -4.3% 384.0 385.0 0.3% 4,237.1 4,015.8 -5.2%

Decembe
r

95.2 89.0 -6.5% 549.6 562.8 2.4% 31.1 26.4 -15.1% 46.2 41.9 -9.3% 32.3 30.5 -5.6% 107.1 111.1 3.8% 861.5 861.7 0.0%

YTD 597.1 554.4 -7.1% 3,347.0 3,229.1 -3.5% 196.8 167.5 -14.9% 267.6 240.2 -10.2% 199.1 190.1 -4.5% 491.0 496.1 1.0% 5,098.6 4,877.5 -4.3%

January
86.4 448.9 29.5 41.7 29.7 91.8 727.9

YTD 683.5 3,795.8 226.3 309.4 228.7 582.8 5,826.5

February
74.6 339.6 24.7 36.1 27.2 70.1 572.3

YTD 758.1 4,135.4 250.9 345.4 256.0 652.9 6,398.7

March
82.1 345.1 26.4 40.4 31.1 75.7 600.8

YTD 840.2 4,480.5 277.4 385.9 287.1 728.6 6,999.5

April
78.4 337.1 26.5 38.7 29.7 71.0 581.3

YTD 918.6 4,817.5 303.8 424.6 316.8 799.6 7,580.9

May
81.9 371.2 26.7 37.2 29.5 67.3 613.8

YTD 1,000.5 5,188.7 330.6 461.8 346.2 866.9 8,194.7

June
81.6 385.3 26.3 34.4 28.2 42.9 598.7

YTD 1,082.1 5,574.0 356.9 496.2 374.4 909.8 8,793.4
Total 1,082.1 5,574.0 356.9 496.2 374.4 909.8 8,793.4

(Million Litres)

Milk production report
19/20 by State

Produced by Trade and Strategy, Dairy Australia Limited

Please note: These reports contain data based on a combination of voluntary direct reporting from processors, and data sourced from 
government agencies. Retrospective adjustments are possible if new or revised data is received.



December-18 95,174 549,627 31,117 46,184 32,286 107,088 861,476

December-19 88,993 562,758 26,416 41,891 30,472 111,121 861,651

% change -6.5% 2.4% -15.1% -9.3% -5.6% 3.8% 0.0%

Month

Region Share

2018/2019 597,090 3,346,977 196,766 267,649 199,056 491,041 5,098,579

2019/2020 554,406 3,229,113 167,545 240,235 190,092 496,071 4,877,462

% change -7.1% -3.5% -14.9% -10.2% -4.5% 1.0% -4.3%

Year To Date

Region Share

NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Australia

2018/2019

Region Share 12.3% 63.4% 4.1% 5.6% 4.3% 10.3% 100.0%

Total

Milk production report (Litres '000s)
National

Average Milkfat & Protein (%)

NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Australia

December-17 3.88% 4.07% 3.94% 3.71% 3.97% 4.16% 4.03%

December-18 3.90% 4.11% 3.95% 3.84% 3.94% 4.23% 4.08%

December-19 4.00% 4.10% 3.90% 3.82% 3.87% 4.20% 4.07%

% change 19/20 2.4% -0.3% -1.2% -0.5% -1.7% -0.6% 0.0%

Milkfat

December-17 3.19% 3.29% 3.27% 3.17% 3.19% 3.35% 3.27%

December-18 3.15% 3.29% 3.21% 3.17% 3.19% 3.37% 3.27%

December-19 3.25% 3.43% 3.23% 3.24% 3.17% 3.53% 3.40%

% change 19/20 3.1% 4.1% 0.6% 2.4% -0.6% 4.7% 3.8%

Protein Note: These reports contain data based on a combination of voluntary direct 
reporting from processors, and data sourced from government agencies. 
Retrospective adjustments are possible if new or revised data is received.

NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Australia

December-17 101,171 587,779 34,704 46,372 32,833 101,955 904,814

December-18 11.0% 63.8% 3.6% 5.4% 3.7% 12.4% 100.0%

December-19 10.3% 65.3% 3.1% 4.9% 3.5% 12.9% 100.0%

NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Australia

2017/2018 616,593 3,480,187 218,142 260,147 201,882 470,735 5,247,686

2018/2019 11.7% 65.6% 3.9% 5.2% 3.9% 9.6% 100.0%

2019/2020 11.4% 66.2% 3.4% 4.9% 3.9% 10.2% 100.0%


